FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

37 17 77 DE 10

08-14-2000



101430672

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type (100)	Conveyance Type			
New 7./7.00	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name RER Technologies, L				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership K Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion IL			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Integral Technologies, Inc				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 9855 Crosspoint Blue Suite late, Frapis IN 46256				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
City Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IN				
14/2000 NTHAI1 00000060 75710344 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 GP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0059** 

						<del></del>
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Paç	je 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name	and Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party	r only
Name (						, o <b>y</b> ,
iudiiic į	L					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>					
Address (line 3)						
radioss (me s)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Addre	SS A C	d Telephone Number 3	10 04 7 05	112 732
•			Area Code and	relephone Number	11 942 14	43 737
Name	Ann van	Benle	~ Hunt			
Add-sac ()	ه جو جو			0 6 15	1 7 1 21	74) 7/1 2007
Address (line 1)	9855 0	-Lors 6	6.7T 131V	d. Svite 12	6 Inapi	5 210 116376
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)	<u></u>					
Address (inte 4)						
Pages	Enter the tot including an			tached conveyance d	ocument ;	# 2
Trademark /	Application	Number(s	s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Appl	ication Numbe	r <u>or</u> the Registration I	lumber (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for	the same property).
Trac	lemark Appli	cation Num	ber(s)	Regi	stration Numb	er(s)
7571034	14					
			1		<u></u>	1 [
					L	] []
					[	1
Number of I	Properties	Enter the	total number of p	properties involved.	#[/	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amou	nt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	o
Method o	f Payment:	E	nclosed X	Deposit Account	<b></b>	
Deposit A				•	•	
(Enter for p	ayment by depos	it account or if	additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	#	
			•			7 []
			Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signatu	re				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0060 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

WHEREAS, RER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation

having its principal offices at 6020 Tyler Drive, Woodridge, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as

"RER"), has adopted, used, is currently using, and is the owner of the trademark shown on the

attached Schedule, and the U.S. Registrations associated therewith, which are currently registered

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, INTEGRAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having its principal offices at

9855 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 126, Indianapolis, Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "Integral"),

is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Mark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RER hereby assigns

to Integral all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Mark and the registrations thereof and any right to sue and recover for

any past infringements of the Mark. RER hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of the 7th day of September, 1999.

RER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name:

Charlie Frickson

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS1\224198\1

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
DIGITAL SENTRY	75710344	June 15, 1999	SECURITY PRODUCTS,
			NAMELY ENTERPRISE
			CLASS DIGITAL VIDEO
			RECORDER, DATABASE
			MANAGEMENT
			SOFTWARE FOR ALARM
			ASSESSMENT AND
			MANAGEMENT

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS1\224198\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0062 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

WHEREAS, RER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation

having its principal offices at 6020 Tyler Drive, Woodridge, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as

"RER"), has adopted, used, is currently using, and is the owner of the trademark shown on the

attached Schedule, and the U.S. Registrations associated therewith, which are currently registered

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, INTEGRAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having its principal offices at

9855 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 126, Indianapolis, Indiana (hereinafter referred to as "Integral"),

is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Mark:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RER hereby assigns

to Integral all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Mark and the registrations thereof and any right to sue and recover for

any past infringements of the Mark. RER hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of the 7th day of September, 1999.

RER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name:

Charlie Erickson

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS1\224198\1

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
DIGITAL SENTRY	75710344	June 15, 1999	SECURITY PRODUCTS, NAMELY ENTERPRISE CLASS DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER, DATABASE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE FOR ALARM
			ASSESSMENT AND
			MANAGEMENT

::ODMA\PCDOCS\INDOCS1\224198\1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/17/2000 REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0064